

Sports Force Parks at Cedar Point Sports Center Parental Waiver, Release of Liability and Indemnification Agreement

Cedar Point Park, LLC, Sports Force Parks Sandusky, LLC, Cedar Fair L.P., Sports Fields, Inc., County of Erie, Ohio or any affiliated entities is not responsible for any injury or loss of property suffered by any individual while playing, practicing, or engaging in any activity whatsoever at Sports Force Parks at Cedar Point Sports Center. This includes ordinary negligence on the part of Sports Force Parks, its agents, employees, sponsors, volunteers, owners, lessors of the premises and all others that are involved.

Sports Force Parks is in full support of our hotel partners, and supports/respects the rights of our partners to take action with any team that does not adhere to hotel policies.

In consideration of my being allowed to participate in the Sports Force Parks program, and related events and activities, I hereby release and covenant not to sue **Cedar Point Park**, **LLC**, **Sports Force Parks Sandusky**, **LLC**, **Cedar Fair L.P.**, **Sports Fields**, **Inc.**, **County of Erie**, or any of their employees or agents for any and all present and future claims resulting from ordinary negligence on the part of Sports Force Parks Sandusky, LLC or others listed for property damage, personal injury, or wrongful death, arising as a result of my engaging in or receiving instruction in Sports Force Parks programs and the activities incidental thereto, wherever, whenever or however same may occur. I hereby voluntarily waive any and all claims that may be made by me, my family, estate, heirs or assigns resulting from ordinary negligence, both present and future.

Further, I am aware that youth sports are vigorous team sports that at times involves severe cardiovascular stress and violent physical contact. I understand that youth sports involve certain risks, including but not limited to death, concussion, serious neck and spinal injuries resulting in complete or partial paralysis, brain damage, and injury to virtually all bones, joints, muscles and internal organs, and that equipment provided for my protection may be inadequate to prevent serious injury. I further understand that youth sports involve a particularly high risk of ankle and knee injury.

In addition, I understand that my participation at Sports Force Parks involves activities incidental thereto; including but not limited to travel to and from site, off-site travel to other events and activities not affiliated with Sports Force Parks. Participation at these other events and activities may be at sites that are remote from available medical assistance and there may be possible reckless conduct from other participants. I am voluntarily participating in these activities with full knowledge of the possible dangers involved and hereby agree to accept any and all inherent risks of property damage, personal injury, or death.

I understand that this waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Ohio and agree that if any portion is held invalid, the remainder of the waiver will continue in full force and effect. I further agree that the venue for any legal proceeding shall be in the State of Ohio.

I give permission to Sports Force Parks, its agents and other working under its authority, full and free use of video/photographs containing my/my child's image/likeness. I understand these images may be used in advertising, commercial, or any marketing related purposes.



Sports Force Parks at Cedar Point Sports Center Parental Waiver, Release of Liability and Indemnification Agreement

Notice for Student-Athletes: By signing, I agree to file a copy of this signed Release Form to my member institution in accordance with rules and regulations of the NCAA Compliance Manual, Article 12.5.1.5:

It is permissible for a student-athlete's name or picture to appear in books, articles, and other publications, films, videotapes, and other types of electronic reproduction related to sport-skill demonstration, analysis or instruction, provided: (revised: 1/9/06 effective 8/1/06)

- (a) Such print and electronic media productions are for educational purposes;
- (b) There is no indication that the student-athlete expressly or implicitly endorses a commercial product or service;
- (c) The student-athlete does not receive, under any circumstances, any remuneration for such participation; however, the student-athlete may receive actual and necessary expenses related to his or her participation; and
- (d) The student-athlete has signed a release statement ensuring that the student-athlete's name or image is used in a manner consistent with the requirements of this section and has filed a copy of the statement with the student- athlete's member institution.

For parents/legal guardians of participants of minority age (under 18 years of age at the time of this registration):

This is to certify that I, as parent/legal guardian with legal responsibilities for this participant have indeed read the Agreement above and I agree, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, to release and hold harmless and waive subrogation to Cedar Point Park, LLC and Sports Force Parks Sandusky, LCC and all others from any and all liabilities incident to my minor child's involvement or participation in these outlined activities or programs as provided above, even if arising from ordinary negligence, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I affirm that I have read and fully understand the rules, guidelines, regulations, policies and content of Sports Force Parks Sandusky, LLC Parental Waiver and Release of Liability and Indemnification Agreement and am freely signing this agreement, and that I am giving up my legal rights and/or remedies which may be available to me for the ordinary negligence of Sports Force Parks Sandusky, LLC or any of the parties listed above.

Team Name		Tournament Year	
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
 Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian		Date



Sports Force Parks at Cedar Point Sports Center Parental Waiver, Release of Liability and Indemnification Agreement

Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date
Print Name of Player	Print Name of Parent/Guardian	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date